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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT   
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE   

   
CARRUM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,   

   
Plaintiff/Counterclaimant-   
Defendant.   

   
v.    

   
FORD MOTOR COMPANY,   
   
Defendant/Counterclaimant.   
   

 
 
 
Case No. 18-1647-RGA-SRF   
 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED   

 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Plaintiff Carrum Technologies, LLC appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment of this Court entered on 

November 9, 2023 (D.I. 327) in this matter, as well as all other judgments, rulings, 

opinions, decisions, and orders merged therein, and all other appealable orders, rulings, 

and findings, including, but not limited to, the Memorandum Opinion (D.I. 322) and 

the Order Accompanying Memorandum Opinion (D.I. 323) entered on November 9, 

2023.  
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Dated: November 21, 2023 
 
 
 
 
Of Counsel: 
 
Andrew C. Baak 
John M. Hughes 
Taylor J.S. Kelson 
BARTLIT BECK LLP 
1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80202 
Tel: (303) 592-3100 
Fax: (303) 592-3140 
andrew.baak@bartlitbeck.com  
john.hughes@bartlitbeck.com   
taylor.kelson@bartlitbeck.com  
 
 
Mark Levine 
Rebecca Horwitz 
BARTLIT BECK LLP 
54 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Tel: (312) 494-4400 
Fax: (312) 494-4440 
mark.levine@bartlitbeck.com  
rebecca.horwitz@bartlitbeck.com  

 
 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
FARNAN LLP 
 
/s/Brian E. Farnan    
Brian E. Farnan (#4089) 
Michael J. Farnan (#5165)  
919 North Market Street 
12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 777-0300 
Fax: (302) 777-0301 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com  
 
Counsel for Plaintiff Carrum Technologies, 
LLC 
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